Relations reserves the right to reject any proposal, which does not meet this requirement. 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT & TENDER FEE: 

I.         The Bidder has to deposit an initial earnest money of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) and 

Tender Fees of Rs. 5,900/- (Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) in the below Directorate of Public 

Relations Bank A/C: 

i. Account Name: Directorate of Public Relations 

ii. Bank Name: SBI 

iii. Branch Name: Kachahari Raipur 

iv. Saving Account No.: 32430400241 

v. IFSC Code No.: SBIN0003314 

II. EMD in respect of successful bidders shall be retained.